RECORD AND RETURN TO: IMPAC FUNDING CORP. D/B/A IMPAC LENDING GROUP 1401 DOVE STREET, SUITE 100 NEWPORT BEACH, CALIF 21 NO 10 260 1 0 3 8 2

LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

2006 FEB -9 AM 8: 37

INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

IMPAC FUNDING CORP. D/B/A IMPAC LENDING GROUP

1401 DOVE STREET, SUITE 100

NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92660

PARCEL ID NUMBER:

MICHAEL A. BROWN RECONDER

When Recorded Return to: ReconTrust Company, N.A.

1330 W Southern Ave, MS: TPSA-88

Tempe, AZ 85282-9235

Doc ID# 568 540

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST OR SECURITY DEED 2500009794

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: THAT WHEREAS

IMPAC FUNDING CORP. D/B/A IMPAC LENDING GROUP, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN AND NO/100ths DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby confessed and acknowledged from

"Bankers Trust Company of California, N.A., as indenture trustee under the indenture relating to IMH Assets Corp., Collateralized Assets-Backed Bonds, Series 2001-2"

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, does by these presents grant, bargain, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE all right title and interest in and to that certain Mortgage or Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument") bearing date of AUGUST 10, 2001 made and executed by

JOHN KANTOR

This Document is the property of the Lake County Recorder!

which said Security Instrument was recorded on 8-16-2001 2001-065287 in Book No.

as Reception No. in the office of the County Clerk at Page

and Recorder of LAKE

County, INDIANA

and which Security

Instrument covers property described as:

THE NORTH 12 1/2 FEET OF LOT 32 AND ALL OF LOT 33 IN THE RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 24 OF MANUFACTURER'S ADDITION TO HAMMOND, AS PER PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 21 PAGE 20, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA. APN:26-36-34-34



PROPERTY ADDRESS: 6807 KANSAS AVENUE

HAMMOND, INDIANA 46323

LOAN AMOUNT: \$86,900.00

FY12:03/01

Page 1

Together with the Note or Notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Security Instrument.

BY: MIGNON DE	EOF, said ASSIGNOR had 2001 . CLARMENTE, ED SIGNATORY	IMPA(LEND)	FUNDING COING GROUP JOANNE RES	DRP. D/B/A IM	IPAC
STATE OF CAI	ACKI IFORNIA	NOWLEDGMEN	NT		
COUNTY OF	ORANGE				
who acknowledged his IMPAC I and such officer(s) b himself/herself as such	MIGNON DELAR SIGNATORY amself/herself to be CUNDING CORP. I eing authorized so to de h officer(s). EOF, I hereunto set my h	o, executed the	who acknowly JOANNE KES SIGNATORY C LENDING foregoing on be	GROUP half of the cor	nerself to be
My Commission expi		otary Public	MONICA MA	RCAL	
FY13:03/01	S	Page 2	No.	MONICA Comm. # NOTARY PUBLIC Orange My Comm. Expire	1295166 C-CALIFORNIA O
	The state of the s	SEAL MOIANA	CR C		

Declaration

This form is to be signed by the preparer of a document and recorded with each document in accordance with IC 36-2-7.5-5(a).

- I, the undersigned preparer of the attached document, in accordance with IC 36-2-7.5, do hereby affirm under the penalties of perjury:
 - I have reviewed the attached document for the purpose of identifying and, to the extent permitted by law, redacting all Social Security numbers;
 - 2. I have redacted, to the extent permitted by law, each Social Security number in the attached document.
- I, the undersigned, affirm under the penalties of perjury, that the foregoing declarations are true.

This Document is the property of the Lake County Records!

Signature of Declarant

Melissa Rowland

Printed Name of Declarant